502831839 05/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2878435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARI TUCHMAN	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUANTIFIND, INC.
Street Address:	100 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
Internal Address:	STE. 200
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14105120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-7199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 277-1010
Email: patents@irell.com

Correspondent Name: IRELL & MANELLA LLP

Address Line 1: 1800 AVENUE OF THE STARS

Address Line 2: STE. 900

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4276

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAMRAN VAKILI
SIGNATURE:	/KAMRAN VAKILI/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=P006_Assignment#page1.tif source=P006_Assignment#page2.tif source=P006_Assignment#page3.tif source=P006_Assignment#page4.tif source=P006_Assignment#page5.tif source=P006_Assignment#page6.tif

502831839 REEL: 033072 FRAME: 0007

Ari Tuchman, 806 Los Robles Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA John Stockton, 3750 Farm Hill Blvd., Redwood City, CA 94061, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled: Automated Advertising Agency Apparatuses, Methods and Systems for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 12, 2013, under Serial No. 14/105,120, and WHEREAS:

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Quantifind, Inc., 100 Middlefield Road, Suite 200, Menlo Park, CA 94025, USA

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of one Dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in

the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or re-filings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No. <u>162777-0007</u>

Assignor's Signature:	00		"4/30/14
	Name	- And Annual Ann	Date
Assignor's Typed			
Name:	<u>Ari</u>	MMM of the relative following and a second a	<u>Tuchman</u>
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	USA		
,			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand	and affixed my seal this	s day of ,
	,,	on anneamy search.	, uay or
STATE OF)			
county of)			
On this day of	, , before me, the u	indersigned authority, p	ersonally appeared to me
known and known to me	e to be the individual who is	described in and who ex	recuted the foregoing
	uly acknowledged to me that		as his own voluntary act
and deed for the uses ar	nd purposed therein specifie	d.	
Notary Public			

Docket No. <u>162777-0007</u>

Assignor's Signature:	Name		5/2/2014 Date
Assignor's Typed			
Name:	<u>John</u>	www.construction.com	Stockton
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	USA		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand	l and affixed my seal this	s day of ,
STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)			
On this day of	, , before me, the u	indersigned authority, p	ersonally appeared to me
Assignment, and who du	e to be the individual who is uly acknowledged to me that nd purposed therein specifie	described in and who ex	recuted the foregoing
Notary Public			

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

<u> </u>		
State of California		
County of San Mateo		
On 4/30/14 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Offiger, notes y public	
personally appearedAi Tu		
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	
	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized	
54.4.4.	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the	
S. A. COOPER	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Commission # 1010257	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Notary Public - California San Mateo County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	
My Comm. Expires Jan 26, 2015	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature Contract	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Totary Public	
	TONAL transfer on the document	
and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	eattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date: Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
□ Individual	☐ Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ General ☐ OF SIGNER	Partner — Limited General	
☐ Trustee Top of thumb here	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER ☐ Trustee ☐ Top of thumb here	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signar la Banzacastina	
	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of San Matea	
On 5 2 14 before me, 5	My Xon Connection Miss
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Matter Public
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	,
S. A. COOPER Commission # 1919357 Notary Public - California San Mateo County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jan 26, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Cook 95
Place Notary Seal Above OPT	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 05/30/2014

PATENT REEL: 033072 FRAME: 0013